2016 LOW COST RABIES CLINICS

Unfortunately, we are still dealing with the highly infectious Canine Influenza Virus. We have had to
eliminate some indoor venues. No microchips will be given at vaccine clinics. At all events, the rules
apply to protect your pet and other pets:

No allowing animals to socialize

No retractable leashes

Space animals three (3) feet apart from other pets not in your household

Any animal displaying illness will be relocated to a greater distance

Bring your own muzzles if necessary

All animals have to be controlled by the owner or designated handler greater than 18 years of
age for the vaccine. Animal Control personnel will not be able to assist or use their equipment
to subdue the animal.

All animals must be on a leash or in a carrying case. Animals must be removed from the carrying
cases for vaccinations.

There are no indoor facilities in which the vaccine may be given. The veterinarian will not give
the vaccine in your vehicle.

Bring bags with you for poop removal, we cannot predict wait time.

YOU MUST HAVE A PICTURE ID WITH YOU FOR THE VACCINE TO BE GIVEN. WE ONLY ACCEPT CASH
OR CHECKS. WE DO NOT ACCEPT CREDIT OR DEBIT CARDS.

Hours of operation are from 10:00 am — 2:45 pm.

Prices:

$7.00 1 Year Rabies Vaccine (Dogs and Cats)

$21.00 3 Year Rabies Vaccine (Dogs and Cats with proof of previous rabies
vaccinations)

$9.00 Ferret Vaccines (One Year Immunity Only)



June

Tues. June 7
Southwest Ice Arena
5505 W.127% st
Crestwood, IL

Wed. June 8

Richton Park Municipal Ctr.
4455 Sauk Trail

(Southside Parking Lot)
Richton Park IL

Tues June 14
Mckinley Park

2210 W. Pershing Rd.
Chicago IL

Wed. June 15

Cicero Community Ctr.
34 Court and Laramie
Cicero IL

Tues. June 21
Marquette Park
67" and Kedzie
Chicago IL

Wed. June 22

Our Lady of Loretto
8925 S, Kostner Ave.
Hometown IL

Tues. June 28
Jewel

45 S. Plum Grove
Palatine IL

Wed. June 29

Jack A. Claes Pavillion
1000 Wellington Ave.
Elk Grove Village IL

Cook County Department of Animal and Rabies Control

Rabies Vaccine Clinics

Schedule for 2016
Events will be held 10 am to 2:45 pm

July

Tues. July 5
Harvey Police Dept.
15301 Dixie Hwy.
Harvey IL

Wed. July 6

lvanhoe Park Fieldhouse
14401 Stewart Ave.
Riverdale IL

Tues. July 12

Jewel

4250 N. Lincoln Ave.
Chicago IL

Wed. July 13

Morton Grove Community Ctr.

6140 Dempster
Morton Grove IL

Tues. July 19
Maywood Library
121 S. 5% Ave.
Maywood IL

Wed. July 20
Garfield Park

100 N. Central Park
Chicago IL

Tues. July 26
Brookfield Village Hall
8820 Brookfield
Brookfield IL

Wed. July 27

Prairie Lakes Community Ctr.

515 E. Thacker St.

Des Plaines IL

(Northeast Section of the
Parking Lot)

August

Tues. Aug 2

Elmwood Park Village Hall
11 Conti St.

Elmwood Park IL

Wed. Aug 3

Institute of Puerto Rican Arts & Culture

3015 W. Division St.
Chicago IL

Tues. Aug 9

Douglas Park

1401 S. Sacramento
Enter from Roosevelt Rd.
Chicago IL

Wed. Aug 10

Jackson Park Fieldhouse
6401 S. Stony Island
Chicago IL

Tues. Aug 16
Memorial Park

612 Wentworth Ave.
Calumet City IL

Wed. Aug 17
Tuley Park
501 E. 90 St.
Chicago IL

Tues. Aug 23

Jewel

10203 W. Grand Ave.
Franklin Park IL

Wed. Aug 24

Pietryka Funeral Home
5735 W. Diversey Ave,
Chicago IL

Tues. Aug 30
Piotrowski Park
4247 W. 31%t St.
Chicago IL

Wed. Aug 31
Sterling Estates
9300 W. 79t st.
Justice IL

September

Tues. Sept. 6
Markham Courthouse
16501 S. Kedzie
Markham IL

Wed. Sept. 7

Jewel

763 E. 162"

SW Corner of parking lot
South Holland IL

Tues. Sept. 13
Jewel

1340 Patriot Blvd.
Glenview IL

Wed. Sept. 14
VFW Hall
1529 S. Harlem
Berwyn IL

Tues. Sept. 20
Jewel

127 & Harlem
Palos Heights IL

Weds. Sept. 21
Animal Krackers
3309 W. 115" st,
Merrionette Park IL

Tues. Sept. 27
Harrison Park
1824 S. Wood
Chicago IL

Wed. Sept. 28
Jewel

1485 Palatine Rd.
Hoffman Estates IL

October

Tues. Oct. 4

Highway Bldg. Garage 34
1 lllinois Blvd.

Hoffman Estates IL

Wed. Oct. 5

Bloom Township Hall
425 S. Halsted
Chicago Heights IL



